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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
X
In re : Chapter 11
TECT AEROSPACE GROUP HOLDINGS, : Case No. 21-10670 (KBO)
INC,, et al., :
Debtors.! : Jointly Administered
X

UTICA EQUIPMENT FINANCE, LLC,
and UTICA REALTY WELLINGTON,

LLC,
Plaintiffs,
V. Adyv. Pro. No. 21-51246 (KBO)
TECT AEROSPACE WELLINGTON, .
INC, et al.
Defendants. Re: Adv.D.1. 6
X

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 14, 2021, I caused copies of the following item to be
served upon the parties on the attached service list in the manner indicated.

o Joinder of the Debtor Defendants to The Boeing Company and Central Kansas
Aerospace Manufacturing, LLC's Opposition to Plaintiffs' Motion for Temporary
Restraining Order, Preliminary Injunction and Possession Pending Final Judgment
[Adv. D.I. 6]

/s/ Christopher M. De Lillo
Christopher M. De Lillo (No. 6355)

1 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are:
TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. (9338); TECT Aerospace Kansas Holdings, LLC (4241); TECT Aerospace
Holdings, LLC (9112); TECT Aerospace Wellington Inc. (4768); TECT Aerospace, LLC (8650); TECT
Hypervelocity, Inc. (8103); and Sun Country Holdings, LLC (6079). The Debtors’ mailing address is TECT
Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc., c/o Riveron RTS, LLC, Attn: Shaun Martin, 265 Franklin Street, Suite 1004,
Boston, MA 02110.
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SERVICE LIST

Via CM/ECF and Courtesy Email

Counsel to the plaintiffs:

Karen M. Grivner

CLARK HILL, PLC

824 N. Market St, Suite 710
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
kgrivner@clarkhill.com

William C. Price

CLARK HILL PLC

301 Grant Street, 14th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
wprice@clarkhill.com

Counsel to defendants The Boeing Company and
Central Kansas Aerospace Manufacturing, LLC:

Edmon L. Morton

Kenneth J. Enos

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR,
LLP

1000 North King Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

emorton@ycst.com

kenos@ycst.com

Alan D. Smith

Amir Gamliel

PERKINS COIE LLP

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Seattle, WA 98101
adsmith@perkinscoie.com
agamliel@perkinscoie.com
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